
CITY ESTIMATE
UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT

NO. DESCRIPTION PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL
1 1 LS Mobilization $61,913.00 $61,913.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $48,000.00 $48,000.00 $33,000.00 $33,000.00 $61,000.00 $61,000.00
2 238,723 SF Cold Mill minimum 2" $1.00 $238,723.00 $0.15 $35,808.45 $0.16 $38,195.68 $0.23 $54,906.29 $0.20 $47,744.60
3a 1,432 TO

N
Asphalt Concrete Leveling Course $110.00 $157,520.00 $71.00 $101,672.00 $71.25 $102,030.00 $80.00 $114,560.00 $73.00 $104,536.00

3b 308 TO
N

Asphalt Concrete Base Course, only if 
required and directed by the Engineer

$110.00 $33,880.00 $100.00 $30,800.00 $72.50 $22,330.00 $65.00 $20,020.00 $103.00 $31,724.00

3c 50 TO
N

Asphalt Concrete Slot Paving $110.00 $5,500.00 $150.00 $7,500.00 $130.00 $6,500.00 $130.00 $6,500.00 $99.00 $4,950.00
4 3,044 TO

N
Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM) Surface 
Course

$110.00 $334,840.00 $81.00 $246,564.00 $72.00 $219,168.00 $80.00 $243,520.00 $86.00 $261,784.00

5 645 LF Remove and Reconstruct Type C-8 Curb and 
Gutter on 6" CMB (Including Excavation)

$60.00 $38,700.00 $33.00 $21,285.00 $42.50 $27,412.50 $44.00 $28,380.00 $45.00 $29,025.00

6 1,034 SF Remove and Reconstruct 6" PCC Alley 
Intersection on 6" CMB (Including 

$13.00 $13,442.00 $9.00 $9,306.00 $11.75 $12,149.50 $12.00 $12,408.00 $17.00 $17,578.00

7 154 LF Horizontal Sawcut $25.00 $3,850.00 $13.00 $2,002.00 $17.75 $2,733.50 $20.00 $3,080.00 $10.00 $1,540.00
8 8 EA Remove existing and Construct Wheelchair 

Ramps and adjoining sidewalks
$3,500.00 $28,000.00 $2,000.00 $16,000.00 $3,000.00 $24,000.00 $3,000.00 $24,000.00 $2,900.00 $23,200.00

9 6 EA Remove Existing and Construct Wheelchair 
Ramp with Modified Junction Structure Deck 
and Manhole

$15,000.00 $90,000.00 $7,200.00 $43,200.00 $7,500.00 $45,000.00 $3,400.00 $20,400.00 $6,000.00 $36,000.00

10 21 EA Install Truncated Domes (4'X3') $120.00 $2,520.00 $590.00 $12,390.00 $650.00 $13,650.00 $600.00 $12,600.00 $520.00 $10,920.00
11 39 LF Grind Exsiting Curb to 0" Lip $1.00 $39.00 $43.00 $1,677.00 $35.00 $1,365.00 $25.00 $975.00 $42.00 $1,638.00
12 180 LF Prune Tree Roots and Install Root Barrier $20.00 $3,600.00 $31.00 $5,580.00 $32.00 $5,760.00 $40.00 $7,200.00 $12.00 $2,160.00
13 19 EA Adjust Existing Manhole to Grade $550.00 $10,450.00 $450.00 $8,550.00 $630.00 $11,970.00 $700.00 $13,300.00 $300.00 $5,700.00
14 27 EA Adjust Existing Water Valve to Grade $450.00 $12,150.00 $400.00 $10,800.00 $575.00 $15,525.00 $450.00 $12,150.00 $270.00 $7,290.00
15 2,376 SF Remove Existing Improvement and Construct 

8" PCC Bus Pad on 12" CMB (Including 
Excavation)

$20.00 $47,520.00 $15.50 $36,828.00 $20.50 $48,708.00 $20.00 $47,520.00 $15.00 $35,640.00

16 82 EA Install Traffic Signal Loop Detectors $500.00 $41,000.00 $185.00 $15,170.00 $190.00 $15,580.00 $200.00 $16,400.00 $200.00 $16,400.00
17 1 LS Install Traffic Striping, Signing, Pavement 

Legends and RPM's
$60,000.00 $60,000.00 $19,500.00 $19,500.00 $13,500.00 $13,500.00 $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00

18 7 EA Install RBPM's $20.00 $140.00 $10.00 $70.00 $16.00 $112.00 $15.00 $105.00 $11.00 $77.00
19 1 LS Traffic Control $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $27,500.00 $27,500.00 $17,500.00 $17,500.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $34,000.00 $34,000.00
20 13 EA Construct Survey Monument $1,000.00 $13,000.00 $340.00 $4,420.00 $925.00 $12,025.00 $350.00 $4,550.00 $350.00 $4,550.00
21 10,620 SY Subgrade Stabilization Fabric (Mirafi 600X) $1.00 $10,620.00 $1.10 $11,682.00 $0.02 $212.40 $1.00 $10,620.00 $1.50 $15,930.00
22 10,620 SY Pavement Engineering Fabric (Petromat) $1.00 $10,620.00 $0.50 $5,310.00 $0.02 $212.40 $1.25 $13,275.00 $0.70 $7,434.00
23 770 CY Excavation/Overexcavation $40.00 $30,800.00 $35.00 $26,950.00 $25.00 $19,250.00 $45.00 $34,650.00 $41.00 $31,570.00
24 1,560 TO CMB/Overexcavation $25.00 $39,000.00 $15.00 $23,400.00 $7.75 $12,090.00 $18.00 $28,080.00 $20.00 $31,200.00

BASE BID TOTAL: $1,347,827.00 $733,964.45 $734,978.98 $800,199.29 $838,590.60

UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT
NO. ADDITIVE BID ITEMS PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL
25 3,023 SF Construct 4" PCCsidewalk, including 4 inches

CMB
$12.00 $36,276.00 $5.85 $17,684.55 $22.00 $66,506.00 $6.55 $19,800.65 $10.00 $30,230.00

$36,276.00 $17,684.55 $66,506.00 $19,800.65 $30,230.00

$1,384,103.00 $751,649.00 $801,484.98 $819,999.94 $868,820.60

CORONA

ADDITIVE BID TOTAL:

GRAND TOTAL (BASE BID + ADDITIVE BID):

ADDITIVE BID CITY ESTIMATE
BID

FEDERAL PROJECT NO. STPL - 5312 (054)

QUANTITY

1.  ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT

CORONA

2.  R.J. NOBLE COMPANY 3. ELITE BOBCAT SERVICE, INC 4. PALP, INC. DBA

BASE BID

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICES
CITY OF COSTA MESA

PROJECT NO. 07- 04

BID OPENING DATE:  OCTOBER 25, 2007

QUANTITY

ROADWAY REHABILITATION OF BAKER STREET FROM 750' EAST OF FAIRVIEW ROAD TO BEAR STREET

LONG BEACHCORONA
BID

EXCEL PAVING CO.

PAGE 1 OF 2



CITY ESTIMATE
UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT

NO. DESCRIPTION PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL
1 1 LS Mobilization $61,913.00 $61,913.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $38,000.00 $38,000.00 $85,000.00 $85,000.00 $43,571.43 $43,571.43
2 238,723 SF Cold Mill minimum 2" $1.00 $238,723.00 $0.26 $62,067.98 $0.16 $38,195.68 $0.18 $42,970.14 $0.19 $45,698.40

3a 1,432 TO
N

Asphalt Concrete Leveling Course $110.00 $157,520.00 $77.00 $110,264.00 $77.00 $110,264.00 $80.00 $114,560.00 $75.61 $108,269.43

3b 308 TO
N

Asphalt Concrete Base Course, only if 
required and directed by the engineer

$110.00 $33,880.00 $77.00 $23,716.00 $78.00 $24,024.00 $75.00 $23,100.00 $81.50 $25,102.00

3c 50 TO
N

Asphalt Concrete Slot Paving $110.00 $5,500.00 $150.00 $7,500.00 $140.00 $7,000.00 $125.00 $6,250.00 $132.00 $6,600.00

4 3,044 TO
N

Asphalt Rubber Hot Mix (ARHM) Surface 
Course

$110.00 $334,840.00 $87.00 $264,828.00 $83.50 $254,174.00 $78.00 $237,432.00 $81.07 $246,781.43

5 645 LF Remove and Reconstruct Type C-8 Curb and 
Gutter on 6" CMB (Including Excavation)

$60.00 $38,700.00 $28.00 $18,060.00 $49.00 $31,605.00 $34.00 $21,930.00 $39.36 $25,385.36

6 1,034 SF Remove and Reconstruct 6" PCC Alley 
Intersection on 6" CMB (Including 

$13.00 $13,442.00 $13.00 $13,442.00 $15.50 $16,027.00 $10.00 $10,340.00 $12.61 $13,035.79

7 154 LF Horizontal Sawcut $25.00 $3,850.00 $8.00 $1,232.00 $10.00 $1,540.00 $25.00 $3,850.00 $14.82 $2,282.50
8 8 EA Remove existing and Construct Wheelchair 

Ramps and adjoining sidewalks
$3,500.00 $28,000.00 $4,200.00 $33,600.00 $3,000.00 $24,000.00 $3,000.00 $24,000.00 $3,014.29 $24,114.29

9 6 EA Remove Existing and Construct Wheelchair 
Ramp with Modified Junction Structure Deck 
and Manhole

$15,000.00 $90,000.00 $4,700.00 $28,200.00 $9,600.00 $57,600.00 $8,000.00 $48,000.00 $6,628.57 $39,771.43

10 21 EA Install Truncated Domes (4'X3') $120.00 $2,520.00 $500.00 $10,500.00 $625.00 $13,125.00 $400.00 $8,400.00 $555.00 $11,655.00
11 39 LF  Grind Exsiting Curb to 0" Lip $1.00 $39.00 $35.00 $1,365.00 $35.00 $1,365.00 $30.00 $1,170.00 $35.00 $1,365.00
12 180 LF Prune Tree Roots and Install Root Barrier $20.00 $3,600.00 $12.00 $2,160.00 $31.00 $5,580.00 $40.00 $7,200.00 $28.29 $5,091.43
13 19 EA Adjust Existing Manhole to Grade $550.00 $10,450.00 $600.00 $11,400.00 $350.00 $6,650.00 $450.00 $8,550.00 $497.14 $9,445.71
14 27 EA Adjust Existing Water Valve to Grade $450.00 $12,150.00 $250.00 $6,750.00 $350.00 $9,450.00 $400.00 $10,800.00 $385.00 $10,395.00
15 2,376 SF  Remove Existing Improvement and 

Construct 8" PCC Bus Pad on 12" CMB 
(Including Excavation)

$20.00 $47,520.00 $11.00 $26,136.00 $23.50 $55,836.00 $16.00 $38,016.00 $17.36 $41,240.57

16 82 EA Install Traffic Signal Loop Detectors $500.00 $41,000.00 $400.00 $32,800.00 $195.00 $15,990.00 $300.00 $24,600.00 $238.57 $19,562.86
17 1 LS Install Traffic Striping, Signing, Pavement 

Legends and RPM's
$60,000.00 $60,000.00 $17,390.00 $17,390.00 $21,420.32 $21,420.32 $14,000.00 $14,000.00 $16,258.62 $16,258.62

18 7 EA Install RBPM's $20.00 $140.00 $6.00 $42.00 $100.00 $700.00 $25.00 $175.00 $26.14 $183.00
19 1 LS Traffic Control $60,000.00 $60,000.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $38,004.00 $38,004.00 $74,400.00 $74,400.00 $36,629.14 $36,629.14
20 13 EA Construct Survey Monument $1,000.00 $13,000.00 $750.00 $9,750.00 $350.00 $4,550.00 $500.00 $6,500.00 $509.29 $6,620.71
21 10,620 SY Subgrade Stabilization Fabric (Mirafi 600X) $1.00 $10,620.00 $3.45 $36,639.00 $1.50 $15,930.00 $1.00 $10,620.00 $1.37 $14,519.06
22 10,620 SY Pavement Engineering Fabric (Petromat) $1.00 $10,620.00 $1.50 $15,930.00 $1.50 $15,930.00 $1.00 $10,620.00 $0.92 $9,815.91
23 770 CY Excavation/Overexcavation $40.00 $30,800.00 $34.00 $26,180.00 $36.00 $27,720.00 $20.00 $15,400.00 $33.71 $25,960.00
24 1,560 TO

N
CMB/Overexcavation $25.00 $39,000.00 $22.00 $34,320.00 $22.00 $34,320.00 $15.00 $23,400.00 $17.11 $26,687.14

TOTAL PROJECT BASE BID: $1,347,827.00 $864,271.98 $869,000.00 $871,283.14 $816,041.21

UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT UNIT
NO. ADDITIVE BID ITEMS PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE TOTAL

25 3,023 SF Construct 4" PCCsidewalk, including 4 inches
CMB $12.00 $36,276.00 $6.00 $18,138.00 $12.00 $36,276.00 $10.00 $30,230.00 $10.34 $31,266.46

$36,276.00 $18,138.00 $36,276.00 $30,230.00 $31,266.46

$1,384,103.00 $882,409.98 $905,276.00 $901,513.14 $847,307.66

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICES
CITY OF COSTA MESA

PROJECT NO. 07- 04

BID OPENING DATE:  OCTOBER 25, 2007

QUANTITY

ROADWAY REHABILITATION OF BAKER STREET FROM 750' EAST OF FAIRVIEW ROAD TO BEAR STREET

AVERAGE OF BIDSSANTA ANA
BID

BASE BID SANTA FE SPRINGS

FEDERAL PROJECT NO. STPL - 5312 (054)

QUANTITY

ADDITIVE BID TOTAL:

GRAND TOTAL (BASE BID + ADDITIVE BID):

ADDITIVE BID CITY ESTIMATE
BID

AVERAGE OF ALTERNATE

5. MC KENNA 

CORONA

6. HARDY & HARPER, INC. 7. SEQUEL CONTRACTORS, INC.
GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC.

PAGE 2 OF 2


	1-4
	5-7

